prom: peter morgan [

Sent: Saturday, February 3, 2024 10:45 AM

To: Stevenson, Kirsten <Kirsten.Stevenson@hamilton.ca>

Cc: Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>;
Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Office of Ward 3 City Councillor Nrinder Nann
<ward3@hamilton.ca>

Subject: Re: Police “ Maintenance “ Budget 2024

Continued:

Here is a thought- put that millions $$S$SSS555555SS into Housing/
Providing Services For A Hand UP- to OUR fellow HOMELESS Hamiltonians- they
are someone’s family member- hopefully not one of yours- think about that

On Saturday, February 3, 2024, 10:32 AM, peter morgan

Councillors/ Andrea:

Regardless of what your being told by the YES board members
and the Chief..... NO MEANS NO!!!! FULL STOP! NO MORE PUBLIC

The sky is not falling-as they would like you/ US - Hamiltonians
to believe ——no extra amount of millions of $$$55555SS of OUR
hard earned money is going to change anything in Hamilton. All
they want are more toys, wage increases/ over time- overtime and
more overtime and to pay for expensive lawyers when they_
up on the job- and still get FULL pay when they’re suspended for



YEARS. That’s has to be removed/ eliminated permanently-
nobody else gets that kind of protection at their profession/
job right!!!

So in-conclusion- drugs are rampant in every major city- ODs are
the norm now- it’s a cycle - crime maybe slightly more
sophisticated- phishing cons or other- however- the BASICS of
Policing is still- cop in car- patrolling- nothing more, so once again
to reiterate- ABSOLUTELY NO MORE OF OUR $55555SS for the
Hamilton Police- they are getting more greedy then the Fire
Department and they’re PR campaign is always- doom/ gloom-
catastrophe scenario to get their money- both are getting old



